“The location of your company
The layout of your company

2 Meeting and welcoming

,t first two minutes

| Partings and thanks

. Setting up a meeting

- Confirming arrangements

3 :""Changing plans

' Dealing with the unexpected

4 Explaining and apologising

3‘ Making contact by phone

6 Dealing with incoming calls

7 Leaving and taking messages
§ Email and telephone problems
§ Drinks and snacks

20 Eating out

M4 Outings and sightseeing

22 Startingajourney

I Travelling

24 Arriving and meeting contacts

7
15
18
21

24
26
28
31

34
37
40
42
44
46
49
5
85
57
59
62
64

UNIT 25
UNIT 26
UNIT 27
UNIT 28
UNIT 29
UNIT 30
UNIT 31
UNIT 32
UNIT 33
UNIT 34
UNIT 35
UNIT 36

Gifts and saying thank you
Checking facilities and information
Shopping

Your colleagues

Your office building

How things work ‘

Requesting information

Staying in a hotel

Booking conference facilities
Organising a trip

Hiring a car

Returning home

General note on contractions
General note on capital letters in

business titles
Reference section

Glossary of business-related terms

Answers
Audioscripts

67
70
£
/5
77
19
81
84
86
88
2
93

96

96
97
118
121
135

Contents 3



